University of West Georgia | June 2018 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

6/27/2018

6/27/2018

6/27/2018

6/27/2018

6/27/2018

6/26/2018

6/26/2018

6/26/2018
6/25/2018

6/25/2018

6/24/2018

6/24/2018

6/24/2018

6/23/2018

6/27/2018

6/27/2018

6/27/2018

6/27/2018

6/27/2018

6/26/2018

6/26/2018

Spring 2018

6/25/2018

6/25/2018

6/24/2018

6/24/2018

6/24/2018

6/23/2018

1400

2000

1900

2104

2007

2216

1920

2228

2203

2126

0457

0320

2057

Stalking
Theft lost/mislaid
Assist CPD
Assist CPD

Affray

Warrant Service

Assist CPD

Harassment
Warrant Service

Suspicious Auto

Harassing calls

Noise complaint

Suspicious activity

License withdrawn

Lot 14
Coliseum
Carrollton Crossing
The Oaks

Coliseum

Aycock Hall

Burger King @ S.Park

Newnan Campus
Humanities lot

Greek village

The Oaks

Carrollton crossing

Tyus lot

The Brumbelow

Open case
Open case
Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident
Open case
Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

2018-06-87294

2018-06-87226

2018-06-87194

2018-06-87193

2018-06-87175

2018-06-87065

2018-06-87034

2018-06-87013
2018-06-86977

2018-06-86973

2018-06-86823

2018-06-86775

2018-06-86759

2018-06-86711



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

6/22/2018

6/21/2018

6/20/2018

6/16/2018

6/15/2018

6/15/2018
6/15/2018

6/14/2018

6/11/2018

6/11/2018

6/11/2018
6/11/2018
6/10/2018

6/10/2018

6/22/2018

6/21/2018

6/20/2018

6/16/2018

6/15/2018

6/15/2018
6/15/2018

6/14/2018

6/11/2018

6/11/2018

6/11/2018
6/11/2018
6/10/2018

6/10/2018

2118

0057

2100

2157

0855
0101

0600

2231

2023

1300
0845
2312

1957

Obstruction

Suspicious activity

Assist CPD

Suspicious activity

VGCSA

Theft by taking
VGCSA

Suspicious activity

Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Theft by taking
Battery

No license on person

Assist CPD
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Maple street

The Oaks

Wind Song Court

The Brumbelow

Tyus Hall

Parker Hall
Nursing parking lot

Row Hall

Campus Walk apts

Carrollton Crossings

Townsend Center lot
New Health care center
West Ga Drive

Food Mart, Alabama st

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Open case

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Open case
Open case

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

2018-06-86615

2018-06-86467

2018-06-86219

2018-06-85788

2018-06-85652

2018-06-85589
2018-06-85523

2018-06-85458

2018-06-85087

2018-06-85065

2018-06-85034
2018-06-84965
2018-06-84892

2018-06-84865



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence
6/10/2018 6/10/2018 0424 Assist CPD Citgo, Alabama st Closed. Off campus  2018-06-84825
incident
6/10/2018 6/10/2018 0245 Assist CPD Loco Mex Closed. Off campus = 2018-06-84816
incident
6/10/2018 6/10/2018 0246 Assist CPD Lovvorn Rd @ Broad Closed. Off campus  2018-06-84815
incident
6/8/2018 6/8/2018 0856 Assist CPD Near 912 Lovvorn Rd Closed. Off campus = 2018-06-84575
incident
6/6/2018 6/6/2018 2210 Suspicious Activity Oaks amp Closed. No further = 2018-06-84360
action required
6/6/2018 6/6/2018 0402 Assist CPD Off campus Closed. Off campus =~ 2018-06-84239
incident
6/5/2018 6/5/2018 2358 Assist CPD The Reserve Closed. Off campus  2018-06-84184
incident
6/5/2018 6/5/2018 0430 Noise Complaint Carrollton Crossing Closed. No further = 2018-06-84097
action required
6/5/2018 6/5/2018 0044 VGCSA Campus Walk Apts Closed. Subject 2018-06-84081
arrested
6/4/2018 3/25/2018 1400 Harassing phone calls Row Hall Open case 2018-06-83988
6/4/2018 6/4/2018 1115 Suspicious activity Tyus Hall Closed. No further = 2018-06-83987
action required
6/3/2018 6/3/2018 2152 Driving w/o license West ga drive Closed. Subject 2018-06-83908
arrested
NOTES:

[Insert notes here]
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